FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	ECOr			Docket I	No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMAR	VC 04	-04-2005	LY	1348-	-2
1M05/REV03					
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and 1			inal dasuma	nts or copy the	▼ >roof
	10:	2972168 2. Name and address o	mai docume	nts or copy the	ereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	receiving pa	arty(les):	
Pacific Lawn Sprinklers Inc.		Name: Pacific Lawr	Sprinklers I	LC	
			_		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	sociation	Street Address: 22-	42 129th Stre	et	
•	nited Partnership	City: College Point	S	tate: NY 2	ZIP: 11356
☑ Corporation-State New York					
Other		☐ Individual(s) citize			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
	rger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	☐ Other				
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled	d in the United S	states, a domesti	ic
		designation is	onarata daguma		X N
Execution Date: October 11, 2004		(Designations must be a so Additional name(s) & addre	•		X N
Application number(s) or registration number	ore(e):	<u> </u>			
		D. Too doors do / Oom de	Mada Dawi	_4#_#\\\\\	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/312,028		B. Trademark / Service	ce Mark Regi	5.73	5)
				MAR 31 M 7: OPR/FINANCE	the state of the s
				\F	
				= -	3
Additional numbers		Yes No			<u></u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
		Togistrations involved			
Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>HOFFMANN & BARO</u>	7. Total lee (37 Of 17 3	r + <i>J.</i>	, 410.00		
		☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to d	eposit accour	nt
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike		8. Deposit account number:			
04/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000178 78312028					
01 FC:8521 40.00 QP	08-2461				
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791			 		
		USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
of the original document.					
Ronald J. Baron 3/28/05					
Name of Person Signing	ser of names including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	3	Date	
1 Cal Humb	o. o. pagos moluumiy i	Services, andennicine, allu	L		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, PACIFIC LAWN SPRINKLERS INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 22-42 129th Street, College Point, NY 11356 (hereinafter "LAWN"), is the owner of the mark PACIFIC and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/312,028 for PACIFIC with a filing date of October 10, 2003 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, PACIFIC LAWN SPRINKLERS LLC, a New York limited liability company having a place of business at 22-42 129th Street, College Point, NY 11356 (hereinafter "SPRINKLERS"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/312,028 for PACIFIC; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/312,028 for PACIFIC be made a matter of record in the United States Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, LAWN hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto SPRINKLERS all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the United States Trademark Application, including any cases in action relating to said Mark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Mark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/312,028 for PACIFIC and any registration that may result therefrom, and further, LAWN hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which SPRINKLERS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0552

may deem necessary or desirable for securing to SPRINKLERS or for maintaining for SPRINKLERS the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to LAWN, at the sole cost and expense of SPRINKLERS.

	PACIFIC LAWN SPRINKLERS INC. By: Name: John Delleriora Title: Sec / Treasure r
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
county of Juleas)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned N	Notary Public, on this 11 day of OCTOR, 2004
personally appeared John Dellaf	personally known to me or
proven to me on the basis of satisfactory	y evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument as SCC /Thlasune	of PACIFIC LAWN SPRINKLERS INC., the
company therein named, and acknowled	lged to me that the instrument was signed on behalf of
said company pursuant to appropriate at	uthority for the purposes therein set forth and intending
that this instrument be recorded.	
No	many K Canno otary Public in and for the State of New York
Pr	inted or stamped name of notary
185528_1	MARY K. CANNON Notary Public, State of New York

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0553

No. 01CA5087631 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Nov. 3, 20_05